
From: Erin Flores <Erin.Flores@farmersbranchtx.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2025 4:54 PM
To: Alexander Pharmakis <alexander.pharmakis@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Danielle Summers
<Danielle.Summers@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Valerie Pena <valerie.pena@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Robert Diaz
<Robert.Diaz@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Jessica Alvarado <jessica.alvarado@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Hillary Kidd
<hillary.kidd@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Bonnie Neumann <bonnie.neumann@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Kim Chapman
<Kim.Chapman@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Brian Campbell <brian.campbell@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Sarah Bergman
<sarah.bergman@farmersbranchtx.gov>; Jackie Byles <jackie.byles@farmersbranchtx.gov>
Cc: Stacy Henderson <Stacy.Henderson@farmersbranchtx.gov>
Subject: Clarification on Board Absences
 
Hello all,
 
We wanted to reach out to you all regarding board absences as there has been some confusion. The absences should count
from the beginning of their term to one year later (12 consecutive months). Once they reach their one year anniversary, the
absence total starts over, and every anniversary thereafter. If they miss more than 25% of absences in that time frame, then
they are removed from the board. I have attached a template that can be used for when they are approaching the 25% mark
and for if they have more than 25%, as well as the ordinance regarding absences. 
 
If you have any questions, please let me know.
 

Erin Flores, TRMC  
Deputy Director of Administrative Services/
Deputy City Secretary 
City of Farmers Branch 
13000 William Dodson Parkway 
Farmers Branch, Texas 75234
Office: 972-919-2520 
www.farmersbranchtx.gov 
erin.flores@farmersbranchtx.gov 
 
Truly Human Notice: Are you receiving this email outside of regular working hours? In our digitally driven world, it’s easy to fall into
a relentless pace that can affect our well-being, impacting our sleep, nutrition, exercise, and time with loved ones. I’m sending this
email at a time that suits my schedule, but please feel no obligation to reply until it’s convenient for you. Thank you for understanding.
 
 
ATTENTION ELECTED or APPOINTED OFFICIALS: Please “Reply” only to the sender. A "Reply to All" to this e-
mail could lead to violations of the Texas Open Meetings Act.
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